BZD27C-M Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 2.3, 26-Feb-2021 1 Document Number: 85155
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Zener Diodes with Surge Current Specification
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

3D Models
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE NAME ORDERING CODE TAPED UNITS PER REEL MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY
BZD27C-M Series
BZD27C3V6P-M3-08 to BZD27C200P-M3-08 3000 per 7" reel (8mm tape) MOQ = 30K
BZD27C3V6P-M3-18 to BZD27C200P-M3-18 10 000 per 13" reel (8 mm tape) MOQ = 50K
PACKAGE
PACKAGE
NAME WEIGHT MOLDING COMPOUND
FLAMMABILITY RATING

PART NUMBER MARKING
CODE
ZENER VOLTAGE
RANGE (1)
TEST
CURRENT
REVERSE
CURRENT
DYNAMIC
RESISTANCE
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
VZ at IZT1 IZT1 IR at VR ZZ at IZT1 αVZ at IZT1
V mA μA V Ω %/°C
MIN. NOM. MAX. MAX. TYP. MAX. MIN. MAX.
BZD27C3V6P-M N0 3.4 3.6 3.8 100 100 1 4 8 -0.14 -0.04
BZD27C3V9P-M N1 3.7 3.9 4.1 100 50 1 4 8 -0.14 -0.04
BZD27C4V3P-M N2 4 4.3 4.6 100 25 1 4 7 -0.12 -0.02
BZD27C4V7P-M N3 4.4 4.7 5 100 10 1 3 7 -0.1 0
BZD27C5V1P-M N4 4.8 5.1 5.4 100 5 1 3 6 -0.08 0.02
BZD27C5V6P-M N5 5.2 5.6 6 100 10 2 2 4 -0.04 0.04
BZD27C6V2P-M N6 5.8 6.2 6.6 100 5 2 2 3 -0.01 0.06
BZD27C6V8P-M N7 6.4 6.8 7.2 100 10 3 1 3 0 0.07
BZD27C7V5P-M N8 7 7.5 7.9 100 50 3 1 2 0 0.07
BZD27C8V2P-M N9 7.7 8.2 8.7 100 10 3 1 2 0.03 0.08
BZD27C9V1P-M O0 8.5 9.1 9.6 50 10 5 2 4 0.03 0.08
BZD27C10P-M O1 9.4 10 10.6 50 7 7.5 2 4 0.05 0.09
BZD27C11P-M O2 10.4 11 11.6 50 4 8.2 4 7 0.05 0.1
BZD27C12P-M O3 11.4 12 12.7 50 3 9.1 4 7 0.05 0.1
BZD27C13P-M O4 12.4 13 14.1 50 2 10 5 10 0.05 0.1
BZD27C15P-M O5 13.8 15 15.6 50 1 11 5 10 0.05 0.1
BZD27C16P-M O6 15.3 16 17.1 25 1 12 6 15 0.06 0.11
BZD27C18P-M O7 16.8 18 19.1 25 1 13 6 15 0.06 0.11
BZD27C20P-M O8 18.8 20 21.2 25 1 15 6 15 0.06 0.11
BZD27C22P-M O9 20.8 22 23.3 25 1 16 6 15 0.06 0.11
BZD27C24P-M P0 22.8 24 25.6 25 1 18 7 15 0.06 0.11
BZD27C27P-M P1 25.1 27 28.9 25 1 20 7 15 0.06 0.11
BZD27C30P-M P2 28 30 32 25 1 22 8 15 0.06 0.11
BZD27C33P-M P3 31 33 35 25 1 24 8 15 0.06 0.11
BZD27C36P-M P4 34 36 38 10 1 27 21 40 0.06 0.11
BZD27C39P-M P5 37 39 41 10 1 30 21 40 0.06 0.11
BZD27C43P-M P6 40 43 46 10 1 33 24 45 0.07 0.12
BZD27C47P-M P7 44 47 50 10 1 36 24 45 0.07 0.12
BZD27C51P-M P8 48 51 54 10 1 39 25 60 0.07 0.12
BZD27C56P-M P9 52 56 60 10 1 43 25 60 0.07 0.12
BZD27C62P-M Q0 58 62 66 10 1 47 25 80 0.08 0.13
BZD27C68P-M Q1 64 68 72 10 1 51 25 80 0.08 0.13
BZD27C75P-M Q2 70 75 79 10 1 56 30 100 0.08 0.13
BZD27C82P-M Q3 77 82 87 10 1 62 30 100 0.08 0.13
BZD27C91P-M Q4 85 91 96 5 1 68 60 200 0.08 0.13
BZD27C100P-M Q5 94 100 106 5 1 75 60 200 0.09 0.13
BZD27C110P-M Q6 104 110 116 5 1 82 80 250 0.09 0.13
BZD27C120P-M Q7 114 120 127 5 1 91 80 250 0.09 0.13
BZD27C130P-M Q8 124 130 141 5 1 100 110 300 0.09 0.13
BZD27C150P-M Q9 138 150 156 5 1 110 130 300 0.09 0.13
BZD27C160P-M R0 153 160 171 5 1 120 150 350 0.09 0.13
BZD27C180P-M R1 168 180 191 5 1 130 180 400 0.09 0.13
BZD27C200P-M R2 188 200 212 5 1 150 200 500 0.09 0.13
BZD27C-M Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 2.3, 26-Feb-2021 3 Document Number: 85155